Department of State Division of Publications

312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 8th Floor, Snodgrass/TN Tower

Nashville, TN 37243 Phone: 615-741-2650

Email: publications.information@tn.gov

For Department of State Use Only

Sequence Number:

04-08-20

4/3/2020 File Date:

Cancellation of Rulemaking Hearing Form

Agency/Board/Commission:	Environment and Conservation
Division:	State Park Operations
Contact Person:	Will Kerby
Address:	William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 2nd Floor Nashville, Tennessee
Zip:	37243
Phone:	(615) 532-0497
Email:	will.kerby@tn.gov

Cancelled Hearing Location(s) (for additional locations, copy and paste table)

Address 1:	Conference Room B, 3 rd Floor	
Address 2:	William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower	
	312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue	
City:	Nashville, Tennessee	
Zip:	37243	
Hearing Date:	04/27/2020	
Hearing Time:	10:00 AM <u>X_CST/CDTEST/EDT</u>	

This cancellation refers to the following Notice of Rulemaking Hearing:

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing Sequence Number: 03-03-20

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing File Date: 03/04/2020

Additional Hearing Cancellation Information:

Based on Governor Lee's Executive Orders to limit exposure to and spread of COVID-19 and the President's Coronavirus Guidelines for America, the Department believes it prudent to cancel this rulemaking hearing originally scheduled to be held April 27, 2020. The Department will fill a new rulemaking hearing notice for a new date and time in order to receive verbal comments on the new Tennessee State Parks rules by using the WebEx online application. Written comments will also be received by email or U.S. Mail anytime during the comment period.

RECEIVED

2020 APR 03 PM 3:52

SECRETARY OF STATE **PUBLICATIONS**

Date: April 3, 2020

Signature:

Name of Officer: Michael D. Driver

Title of Officer: Senior Associate Counsel